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Cooling Systems

Quick Coupling Systems - EU Series

Order Code Order Code
d d1 d2 d3 L L1

590HGB10 590HG10 10 7.5 23 13 59 23

590HGB13 590HG10 13 10 23 13 59 23

Order Code Order Code
d d1 d2 d3 L L1

590AUB560 590AU560 5.5 9 23 13 58 45

590AUB590 590AU590 8 13 23 13 58 45

Order Code Order Code
d d1 d2 d3 L L1

590LGB10 590LG10 10 7.5 23 13 52 29

590LGB13 590LG13 13 10 23 13 52 29

Order Code Order Code
d d1 d2 d3 L L1

590EGB13 590EG10 1/4" 23 13 52 9 21

590EGB17 590EG17 3/8" 23 13 52 9 21

590EGB21 590EG21 1/2" 23 13 52 9 21

590EGBM16 590EGM16 M16 23 13 52 10 21

Order Code Order Code
d d1 d2 L SW

590DGB13 590DG10 1/4" 23 13 9 21

590DGB17 590DG17 3/8" 23 13 9 21

590DGB21 590DG21 1/2" 23 13 9 21

590DGBM16 590DGM16 M16 23 13 10 21

Order Code Order Code
d d1 d2 L L1

590KGB125 590KG125 13 23 10x1 52 125

590KGB250 590KG250 13 23 10x1 52 250

590KGB500 590KG500 13 23 10x1 52 500

590
Series

INJECTION MOULD COOLING COMPONENTS 

L
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Male Fitting

Male Fitting 
Long Type

Fittings - EU Series

590
Series

 Order Code d d1 d2 L L1

590HR10 10 9 13 40 23

590HR13 13 9 13 42 25

 Order Code d d1 d2 SW L L1

590ORE10 G1/8" 9 13 14 29 10

590ORE13 G1/4" 9 13 14 29 10

590ORE17 G3/8" 9 13 17 29 10

590ORE21 G1/2" 9 13 21 29 10

590OREM8 M8 x 1.25 9 13 14 29 10

590ORE101 M10 x 1.5 9 13 14 29 10

590OREM10 M10 x 1.0 9 13 14 29 10

590OREM12 M12 x 1.75 9 13 14 29 10

590OREM14 M14 x 1.5 9 13 21 29 10

590OREM16 M16 x 1.5 9 13 21 29 10

 Order Code d d1 d2 SW L L1

590OREM860

M8 x 1.25 9 13 14

60

20

590OREM880 80

590OREM8100 100

590OREM8120 120

590OREM8150 150

590OREM8200 200

590OREM1060

M10 x 1.5 9 13 14

60

20

590OREM1080 80

590OREM10100 100

590OREM10120 120

590OREM10150 150

590OREM10200 200

590OREM1260

M12 x 1.75 9 13 14

60

20

590OREM1280 80

590OREM12100 100

590OREM12120 120

590OREM12150 150

590OREM12200 200

590ORE1060

G1/8" 9 13 14

60

20

590ORE1080 80

590ORE10100 100

590ORE10120 120

590ORE10150 150

590ORE10200 200

590ORE1360

G1/4" 9 13 14

60

20

590ORE1380 80

590ORE13100 100

590ORE13120 120

590ORE13150 150

590ORE13200 200

 Order Code d d1 d2 L L1

590FHR10 10 9 13 43 28

590FHR13 13 9 13 47 28

 Order Code d d1 d2 SW L L1

590DR13 G1/4" 9 13 16 28 9

590DR17 G3/8" 9 13 19 28 9

 Order Code d d1 d2 SW L L1

590AER13 G1/4" 13 13.5 8 26 17

590AER17 G3/8" 13 17 8 26 17

590AERM14 M14 13 14.5 8 26 17

 Order Code d d1 d2 SW L L1

590ER1390 G1/4" 13 34 15 10 25

590ER1790 G3/8" 13 34 17 10 25

590ERM1490 M14 13 34 15 10 25

L
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509
Series

9

Quick Coupling Systems - USA Series

Order Code Order Code
d d1

509HGB1090 509HG1090 10 8

509HGB1190 509HG1190 11 9

509HGB1390 509HG1390 13 10

Order Code Order Code
d SW

509DGB13 509DG13 G1/4" 17

509DGB17 509DG17 G3/8" 21

509DGB12 509DG12 G1/8" 24

Order Code Order Code
d1 L

509KGB125 509KG125 8x1 125

509KGB250 509KG250 8x1 250

509KGB500 509KG500 8x1 500

Order Code Order Code
d SW

509EGB13 509EG13 G1/4" 17

509EGBM16 509EGM16 M16 17

509EGB17 509EG17 G3/8" 19

509EGBM18 509EGM18 M18 19

509EGB21 509EG21 G1/2" 24

Order Code Order Code
d d1

509HGB10 509HG10 10 8

509HGB11 509HG11 11 9

509HGB13 509HG13 13 10

Order Code
d d3 L1 L max. L SW

509ER10 G1/8" 26 25 26 30 14

509ER13 G1/4" 30 25 22 33 14

509ER17 G3/8" 30 26 22 33 17

509ER21 G1/2" 32 26 26 37 22

509ERM14 M14 28 25 26 33 14

Order Code
d d1 L L1

509HR06 6 4 45 26

509HR08 8 6 45 26

509HR09 9 7 45 26

509HR10 10 8 45 26

509HR13 13 9 45 26

Code
d d1 d2 d3 SW

509TU13 G1/4" 9 13 14 15

509TU17 G3/8" 9 13 17 17

506ERM14 M14 14 13 9 15

Order Code Order Code
d d1

509FGB10 509FG10 10 8

509FGB13 509FG13 11 9

23

d1

d1

29

68

13

d

23
13

29

68

d

d1

29

52
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23

d
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SW
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23
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d
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d
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L
d

L: 50 / 100 / 150 / 200 / 250

Order: 

L

d

SW

d3

Order Code
d d1 d2 L L1 SW

509BLM10100 M10x1 9 13 100 40 14

509BL10100 G1/8" 9 13 100 40 14

509BL13100 G1/4" 9 13 100 40 14

509BL14100 M14x1.5 9 13 100 40 14

509BL16100 M16x1.5 9 13 100 40 14

509BL17100 G1/8" 9 13 100 40 14

d

10

L

L1
SW

d1
d2

d1

L
L2

L1
d2
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570

620

Series

Series

Quick Coupling Systems - High Flow Series

Quick Coupling Systems - Special Series for Extrusion Moulding

NBR

NBR

Order Code Order Code
d d1 L SW

570DGB10 570DG10 G1/8" 25 49 14

570DGB13 570DG13 G1/4" 29 58 19

570DGB17 570DG17 G3/8" 35 64 24

570DGB21 570DG21 G1/2" 44 74 29

570DGB26 570DG26 G3/4" 53 94 36

570DGB33 570DG33 G1" 60 106 41

Order Code Order Code
d

"BSP"
d1 L

620DGB26 620DG26 3/4" 30 45

620DGB21 620DG21 1/2" 30 45

Order Code d d1 L

620DR13 1/4" 19 27

620DR17 3/8" 19 27

620DR21 1/2" 24 27

620DRM22 M22 25 27

620DR26 3/4" 30 27

Order Code d L L1 SW

620ER13 1/4" 33 9 19

620ER17 3/8" 33 9 19

620ER21 1/2" 36 12 22

620ER26 3/4" 41 14 30

620ER33 1" 44 15 34

Order Code d d1 L

620HR09 9 19 47

620HR13 13 19 47

620HR16 16 19 47

620HR19 19 23 47

Order Code
d d1 L L1

620HG09 9 30 55 23

620HG13 13 30 55 23

620HG16 16 30 55 23

620HG19 19 30 55 23

Order Code
d

d1
"BSP"

L L1

620GR09 9 3/4" 31 23

620GR13 13 3/4" 31 23

620GR16 16 3/4" 31 23

620GR19 19 3/4" 31 23

Order Code Order Code
d d1 L SW

57032DGB42 57032DG42 1 - 1/4" 70 114 60

57038DGB48 57038DG48 1 - 1/2" 75 126 65

57050DGB60 57050DG60 2" 105 142 90

57050DGB75 57050DG75 2 - 1/2" 110 167 100

Order Code Order Code
d L SW

570DRB10 570DR10 G1/8" 30 14

570DRB13 570DR13 G1/4" 35 19

570DRB17 570DR17 G3/8" 39 24

570DRB21 570DR21 G1/2" 46 29

570DRB26 570DR26 G3/4" 60 36

570DRB33 570DR33 G1" 65 41

Order Code Order Code
d

"BSP"
L SW

57032DRB42 57032DR42 1 - 1/4" 114 60

57038DRB48 57038DR48 1 - 1/2" 126 65

57050DRB60 57050DR60 2" 142 90

57050DRB75 57050DR75 2 - 1/2" 167 100

d

d
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* d = "BSP"
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Order Example: 
R

 Quick Coupling Systems - French Series With Colour Ring

600
Series

NBR 

Order Code d d1 L1 L2 d2 L

60008ER10 G1/8" 21 21 8 17.5 31

60008ER13 G1/4" 21 21 10 17.5 33

60008ER17 G3/8" 21 21 11 - 24

60008NR10 N1/8" 21 21 7 17.5 31

60008NR13 N1/4" 21 21 10 17.5 33

60008NR17 N3/8" 21 21 11 - 24

60008ERM10-1 M10 x 1" 21 21 10 17.5 31

60008ERM10 M10 x 1.5" 21 21 10 17.5 31

60008ERM12 M12 x 1.75" 21 21 11 17.5 31

60008ERM14 M14 x 1.5" 21 21 11 17.5 31

Order Code
d L

Min./Max.
L2 B d1

60008ER10100 G1/8" 33/100 L -5.5 11 10.2

60008ER10150 G1/8" 100/150 L -5.5 11 10.2

60008ER10200 G1/8" 150/200 L -5.5 11 10.2

60008ER10250 G1/8" 200/250 L -5.5 11 10.2

60008NR10100 N1/8" 33/100 L -5.5 11 10.2

60008NR10150 N1/8" 100/150 L -5.5 11 10.2

60008NR10200 N1/8" 150/200 L -5.5 11 10.2

60008NR10250 N1/8" 200/250 L -5.5 11 10.2

60008ER13100 G1/4" 33/100 L -7.5 14 13.5

60008ER13150 G1/4" 100/150 L -7.5 14 13.5

60008ER13200 G1/4" 150/200 L -7.5 14 13.5

60008ER13250 G1/4" 200/250 L -7.5 14 13.5

60008NR13100 N1/4" 33/100 L -5.5 14 13.5

60008NR13150 N1/4" 100/150 L -5.5 14 13.5

60008NR13200 N1/4" 150/200 L -5.5 14 13.5

60008NR13250 N1/4" 200/250 L -5.5 14 13.5

Order Code
d L B

60008BU1050 10.2 50 11

60008BU10100 10.2 100 11

60008BU10150 10.2 150 11

60008BU10200 10.2 200 11

60008BU10250 10.2 250 11

60008BU1350 13.5 50 14

60008BU13100 13.5 100 14

60008BU13150 13.5 150 14

60008BU13200 13.5 200 14

60008BU13250 13.5 250 14

Order Code
d L L1

60008UR1050 G1/8" 50 26

60008UR10100 G1/8" 100 60

60008UR10150 G1/8" 150 60

60008UR1350 G1/4" 50 27

60008UR13100 G1/4" 100 60

60008UR13150 G1/4" 150 60

60008UR13200 G1/4" 200 60

Order Code d

60008HG0690 1/4"  - 06

60008HG0890 5/16"  - 08

60008HG1090 3/8"- 10

60008HG1290 15/32" - 12

60008HG1390 1/2"- 13 

Order Code d

60008HG06 G1/8"

60008HG08 G1/4"

60008HG10 G3/8"

60008HG12 G1/2"

60008HG13 G3/4"

Order Code d

60008FG10 G3/8" - 10

60008FG13 G1/2" - 13

d2

d

L2

d1

L1

L

20

45.5

66

20

d

d

66

d20

L

21

22

23

L2

B

d1

d

d

21

21

d

21

L

L1

22
B

23

21

d

L
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Quick Coupling Systems - French Series

601
Series

  

Order Code Order Code
d d1 d2 L L1

60106HGB08 60106HG08 08 9.5 19 60 23

60109HGB12 60109HG12 12 14 25 69.5 28

60112HGB13 60112HG13 13 18 31 82 28

60112HGB16 60112HG16 16 18 31 82 28

60116HGB16 60116HG16 16 22.5 32 109 28

60116HGB19 60116HG19 19 22.5 38 114 33

Order Code
d d1 L L1 SW

60606ER10 G1/8" 10 31 7.5 5

60606ER13 G1/4" 13 35 13 5

60606ERN10 N1/8" 10 31 10 5

60606ERN13 N1/4" 13 35 13 5

60609ER13 G1/4" 13 34 10 8

60609ER17 G3/8" 17 36 11 8

60609ERN13 N1/4" 13 34 11 8

60609ERN17 N3/8" 17 36 11 8

60612ER17 G3/8" 17 39 13 10

Order Code
d L L1 SW

60106ER21 G1/2" 41 13 24

60109ERN17 N3/8" 44 16 22

60112ERN21 N1/2" 44 16 27

60116ER21 G1/2" 63 16.5 22

60116ER26 G3/4" 63 16.5 27

Order Code Order Code
d d1 d2 L L1

60106HGB08 60106HG08 10 9.5 19 60 24

60109HGB12 60109HG12 10 14 25 69.5 24

60112HGB13 60112HG13 13 18 25 69.5 28

60112HGB16 60112HG16 13 18 31 92 38

60116HGB16 60116HG16 16 22.5 38 109 38

60116HGB19 60116HG19 19 22.5 38 109 38

Order Code Order Code
d d1 d2 L L1

60106DGB13 60106DG13 G1/4" 9.5 19 46 17

60106DGBN13 60106DGN13 N1/4" 9.5 19 46 17

60109DGB17 60109DG17 G3/8" 14 25 53 22

60109DGBN17 60109DGN17 N3/8" 14 25 53 22

60112DGB21 60112DG21 G1/2" 18 31 67 27

60112DGBN21 60112DGN21 N1/2" 18 31 67 27

60116DGB26 60116DG26 G3/4" 22.5 38 90 35

60116DGBN26 60116DGN26 N3/4" 22.5 38 90 35

Order Code Order Code
d d1 d2 L L1 SW

60106EGB13 60106EG13 9.5 19 19 55 10 17

60109EGB17 60109EG17 14 25 25 61 11 22

60112EGB21 60112EG21 18 31 31 72 14 27

60116EGB26 60116EG26 22.5 38 38 115.5 14 32

d2 d2

SW

L1

d1
L

L

L

L

L1

L1

d

d

d

SW

SW

SW

d2

d2

d2
d1

L

d

SW

L1

L

SW

d

d1

d1

L

L1

d

d1

L1

L

d

Order Code
d L L1 SW

60106ER21 G1/2" 41 13 22

60112ER26 G3/4" 63 16 27

60112ER33 G1" 63 16 35

60116ERM24 M24 x 1.5 63 16 27

Order Code
d L SW

6010DR13 G1/4" 34 17

60106DRN13 N1/4" 47 17

60109DR13 G3/8" 37 22

60109DRN13 N3/8" 38 22

60112DR17 G1/2" 45 27

60112DRN21 N1/2" 67 27

60116DR26 G3/4" 58 32

60116DRN26 N3/4" 80 32
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Screw Plug - Straight

Screw Plug - Tapered Steel Type Screw Plug - Tapered

Headed Screw Plug with O-Ring

G1/8" 9.4 11.2 5

G1/4" 12.8 12.5 7

G3/8" 15.9 14.1 8

G1/2" 20.5 17.8 10

M6 x 0.75 - 7 3

M8 x 0.75 - 8 4

M10 x 1.0 - 10 5

M12 x 1.5 - 10 6

M14 x 1.5 - 10 7

NPT 1/8" 9.4 11.2 5

NPT 1/4" 12.8 12.5 7

NPT 3/8" 15.9 14.1 8

NPT 1/2" 20.5 17.8 10

M6 x 0.75 - 7 3

M8 x 0.75 - 8 4

M10 x 1.0 - 8 5

M12 x 1.5 - 10 6

M14 x 1.5 - 10 7

NPT 1/8" 9.4 11.2 5

NPT 1/4" 12.8 12.5 7

NPT 3/8" 15.9 14.1 8

NPT 1/2" 20.5 17.8 10

G1/8" 14 10 7 5

G1/4" 18 11 8 7

G3/8" 22 12 9 8

G1/2" 24 13 9.5 10

G3/4" 32 15 11.5 12

M10x1 14 10 7 5

M12x1.5 17 11 8 6

M14x1.5 19 12 9 8

M16x1.5 21 12 9.5 10

d1

d

d d1 SW

L

Thread

d

SW

L

Thread

d

SW
L

Thread

d

SW
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L1

L

Sealing Plug with O-ringSealing Plug

M3 6 8 12

M4 8 8 12

M6 10 10 14

M6 12 10 14

M8 14 12 17

M8 15 12 17

M8 16 12 17

M8 20 12 17

Ø6 10 6.1 mm

Ø8 10 8.1 mm

Ø10 10 10.1 mm

Ø12 10 12.1 mm

Ø14 12 14.1 mm

Ø16 12 16.1 mm

Ø20 12 20.1 mm

d1

d

d

L
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Material: 
O-Rings: NBR

Cooling Junction Cooling Cascede

It reduces number of cooling channels and  MS58 Brass

Order 
Code

d d1 d2 d3 L1 L M O-Ring

GSK 06 6 11.5 11.1 9 10 20 M8 Ø8 x 1.5

GSK 08 8 15 14.6 11 10 20 M10 Ø11 x 2

GSK 10 10 18.5 18.2 13 12 24 M12 Ø13.9 x 2.4

Order 
Code

d L L1 L2 L3 L4 L5

PVS 10.50

1/8"

50

356 19 9 9 42

PVS 10.100 100

PVS 10.150 150

PVS 10.200 200

PVS 13.50

1/4"

50

356 19 9 9 42

PVS 13.100 100

PVS 13.150 150

PVS 13.200 200

Order 
Code

d L L1 L2 L3 L4 L5

PLS 10.50

1/8"

50

362 26 9 12 54

PLS 10.100 100

PLS 10.150 150

PLS 10.200 200

PLS 13.50

1/4"

50

362 26 9 12 54

PLS 13.100 100

PLS 13.150 150

PLS 13.200 200

Features:

-

-

-

-

-

-

Plate - 1

Plate - 3

Plate - 2

Screw

Washer

GSK

O -Ring

GSK

Cooling

Channel

d

M
A

A

R

d
1

 +
0

.1

R 1/4"

L
 -

0
.2

O - Ring
NBR

d2 -0.05

d

L1

d3 -0.05

Ø6

L

d

d
L3

L2

L4

L5

L1

S
W

 2
7

NEW
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Cooling Unit - Threaded

Installation Examples

d2

SW1

SW2

M

L4
L10

X

L1

d

d1

Order Code d d1 d2 d4 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 SW1 SW2 M

DSU008 0.8 0.6 1 1 220 15 7 8 3 4 3 M8 x 0.75

DSU012 1.2 0.9 1.2 1.5 220 15 7 8 3 4 3 M8 x 0.75

DSU016 1.6 1.2 1.5 2 245 15 7 8 3 4 3 M8 x 0.75

DSU019 1.9 1.5 2 2.5 245 15 7 8 3 5 3 M10 x 1

DSU023 2.3 1.9 2 3 247 15 7 8 3 5 3 M10 x 1

DSU030 3 2.5 2.5 4 247 15 7 8 3 5 3 M10 x 1

DSU038 3.8 3.3 3.5 5 325 18 9 9 3 6 4 M12 x 1.5

DSU045 4.5 4 4 6 325 18 9 9 3 6 4 M12 x 1.5

DSU060 6 5.2 5.2 8 324 20 10 10 3 7 5 M14 x 1.5

DSU074 7.4 6.5 6.5 10 323 24.5 12 12.5 3.5 9 6 G3/8"

DSU090 9 8 8 12 323 30 14 16 4 11 7 G1/2"

DSU100 10 9 9 13-14 323 30 14 16 4 11 8 G1/2"

NEW

d4

L2
L3

L5
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Order 
Code

d SW d1 d2 L L1 L2 k

HSEP 10 100

1/8" 5 8.5 8.2

100

8

51

1.6

HSEP 10 120 120

102HSEP 10 150 150

HSEP 10 200 200

HSEP 13 100

1/4" 7 11.5 11.2

100

10

51

2.4

HSEP 13 120 120

102

HSEP 13 150 150

HSEP 13 200 200

HSEP 13 250 250

HSEP 17 150

3/8" 10 15 14.7

150

10

51

2.4

HSEP 17 175 175

102

HSEP 17 200 200

HSEP 17 250 250

HSEP 17 300 300

HSEP 21 200

1/2" 12 18.5 18.2

200

12

76

2.4

HSEP 21 400 400 127

HSEP 26 500 3/4" 12 23.5 23.2 500 12 153 3.2

Order 
Code

d SW d1 d2 L L1 k

SEPM 08 100

M8 x 0.75 4 6 5.8

100

8 1.6

SEPM 08 200 200

SEPM 10 100 M10 x 1.0

5 8 7.8

100

8 1.6

SEPM 10 125 M10 x 1.5 125

SEPM 10 200

M10 x 1.0

200

SEPM 10 300 300

SEPM 12 125

M12 x 1.5 6 10 9.8

125

8 2.0

SEPM 12 250 250

SEPM 16 150

M16 x 1.5 8 14 13.8

150

10 2.4

SEPM 16 300 300

SEPM 20 150

M20 x 1.5 10 18 17.8

150

10 2.4

SEPM 20 200 200

SEPM 20 300 300

SEPM 20 400 400

SEPM 24 150

M24 x 2.0 10 20 19.8

150

12 2.4

SEPM 24 300 300

Spiral Baffle - Threaded 

Cooling Baffles & Water Flow Pipes 

Flat Baffle - Threaded 

 MS58 Brass
 1500

 MS58 Brass
 1500

SW SW

d

L2

L1

d1

d1L

d2

d
k

L1

d2

d1

d1

d

k

L

d

0
d2d2

d
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Cooling Baffles & Water Flow Pipes 

Water Flow Cooling PipeFlat Baffle with O-Ring

 MS58 Brass
 1500

 MS58 Brass
 1500

d2 f8

d
1

 -
0

.2

L4

d3
d5

L2

L

S

-0.1
-0.2L2

d1

d

d2 d L L1 L2 L3 L4 d1 d3 d4 d5 S

10 2.6

100

16 9 3.5 2.5 4 2 4 2 0.3

200

10 3

100

16 9 3.5 2.5 5 2.4 4 2 0.3

200

10 4

100

16 9 3.5 2.5 6 3 4 2 0.5

200

12 5

160

18 9 4.5 2.5 8 4 6 2 0.5

315

16 6

160

18 9 6 2.5 12 5 6 2 0.5

315

18 8

160

18 9 7 2.5 14 6 6 2 1

315

20 10

160

20 10 8 2.5 16 8 8 3 1

315

25 12

160

25 13 9.5 3 20 10 10 3 1

315

Order Code d1 d d2 d3 L L1 L2 k

TKS 10 180 10 12 M6 11.7 180 13 193 2

TKS 15 150 15 16 M8 11.7 150 16 166 2.4

TKS 15 250 15 16 M8 11.7 250 16 266 2.4

TKS 15 300 15 16 M8 11.7 300 16 316 2.4

TKS 15 350 15 16 M8 11.7 350 16 366 2.4

TKS 20 150 20 22 M12 21.7 150 20 170 2.4

TKS 20 300 20 22 M12 21.7 300 20 320 2.4

TKS 25 150 25 26 M16 25.7 150 22 172 2.4

TKS 25 390 25 26 M16 25.7 390 22 412 2.4

Order:  

d3

L1

L

d2

L
2

 ±
1

L1 +1

k ±0.1

d1

d1d

L3
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Plastic Baffles for Injection Mould Cooling

d L D H

8

100

15 4200

300

10

100

18 4200

300

12

100

22 4200

300

16

100

25 4200

300

20

100

30 4
200

300

400

25

100

35 4
200

300

400

d L S

8

96

20196

296

10

96

20196

296

12

96

25196

296

16

96

25196

296

20

96

25
196

296

396

25

96

25
196

296

396

D L D1 T

8

25

15 1.2
30

35

40

10

25

18 1.5
30

35

40

12

25

22 1.6
30

35

40

16

25

25 2.0
30

35

40

20

25

30 2.0
30

35

40

25

30

35 2.435

40

Order: Order: Order: 

D

  

L L

T

L

D

4
.4

O-Ring

D1

S

dd

D
H

O-Ring
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Gasification of 
operating solution

Heat Release

Heat Absorption

Moves to the 
core side

Vapor pressure
difference

Capillary 
phenomenon

Moves to the 
cooling side

Liquidation of
operating solution

Hot Water 800C

Air (room temperature)

Cooling Section

Ø4 L100

 "GH"

C

C

D L

Ø3

40

60

80

100

120

150

Ø4

40

60

80

100

120

150

185

200

D L

Ø5

60

80

100

120

150

200

Ø6

60

80

100

120

150

185

200

250

D L

Ø8

80

100

120

150

185

200

250

Ø10

100

120

150

185

200

220

250

300

Excellent Cooling Efficiency

Stable Cooling Performance

Simplified Cooling Circuit

Quick Installation

Exploded View

Heat absorptionHeat release

12

4

End Cap

Wick

Heat absorptionHeat release

12

4

Wick

Heat Transfer Pipe

L ±1.0

End cap (cooling side)
D ±0.05 R 0.3

Order: 
1

2

3

3

4
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Hose Fitting

Rubber Hose

2 Way Connector

3 Way Connector

2 Way Coupling

3 Way Coupling

Hose Fitting Long Type

Order Code d d1 d2 L L1 SW

HREM8 M8 x 1.25

12 7

36

28

13HREM10 M10 x 1.5 36

HREM12 M12 x 1.75 40

HREM14 M14 x 2.0 40 14

HREM16 M16 x 2.0 40 16

HRE1/8 G 1/8"

12 7

36

28

13

HRE1/4 G 1/4" 40 14

HRE3/8 G 3/8" 40 17

FLEX10B 9.5 15.4

28

Bar

FLEX10R 9.5 15.4

FLEX13B 12.5 18.5

FLEX13R 12.5 18.5

FLEX10B

60

Bar

20

Metre

Blue

FLEX10R Red

FLEX13B Blue

FLEX13R Red

Order Code d d1 d2 L L1 SW

HRUM08060

M8 x 1.25 12 7

60

28 13

HRUM08080 80

HRUM08100 100

HRUM08120 120

HRUM08150 150

HRUM10060

M10 x 1.5 12 7

60

28 13

HRUM10080 80

HRUM10100 100

HRUM10120 120

HRUM10150 150

HRUM12060

M12 x 1.75 12 7

60

28 13

HRUM12080 80

HRUM12100 100

HRUM12120 120

HRUM12150 150

HRU10060

G1/8" 12 7

60

28 13

HRU10080 80

HRU10100 100

HRU10120 120

HRU10150 150

HRU13060

G1/4" 12 7

60

28 14

HRU13080 80

HRU13100 100

HRU13120 120

HRU13150 150

Order Code d L SW

ARU1460

G1/4"

60

16
ARU1480 80

ARU14100 100

ARU14150 150

ARU1860

G1/8"

60

14
ARU1880 80

ARU18100 100

ARU18150 150

 Brass     8 mm
 0 - 15 bar 

 -5 / +1800

10
L

L1

d1

d2d

10

L
L1

d1

d2d

SW

SW

Extension Fitting with Thread

L

SW

d

10 12

d

G1/4" - G3/8" - G1/2"

G1/4" - G3/8" - G1/2"

G1/4" - G3/8" - G1/2"

G1/4" - G3/8" - G1/2"

Order:  
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Elbow

TEE

Liquid Gasket Sealant

Flexible Cooling Hose

Cooling Adapter

Cooling Adapter

Mini Ball Valve Hose Fitting

Cooling Fitting
Elbow

Reduction Fitting

Order Code Thread Length

PSE14 1/4" 280 mm

PSE38 3/8" 320 mm

Hose Clamp 

10 x 16

12 x 20

13 x 19

16 x 23

20 x 32

1/8" 22 14

1/4" 26 17

3/8" 26 22

1/2" 30 27

G1/8" G1/4"

G3/8" G1/4"

G1/8" G3/8"

G1/8" G1/2"

G1/4" G3/8"

G1/4" G1/2"

G3/8" G1/2"

G1/8"

G1/4"

G3/8"

G1/2"

G3/4"

G1"

G1/8" - 1/8" 21

G1/8" - 1/4" 23

G1/4" - 1/4" 23

G1/4" - 3/8" 23

G1/4" - 1/2" 29

G3/8" - 3/8" 23

G3/8" - 1/2" 29

G1/4" G1/4"

G3/8" G3/8"

G1/2" G1/2"

G3/4" G3/4"

G1" G1"

G1/8"

G1/4"

G3/8"

G1/2"

G3/4"

G1"

6 mm

9.5 mm

12.5 mm

13.5 mm

18.5 mm
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Machine Side Profile Type Order Code Ø

M6010924HGB10 Hose Tail 10 mm

M6010924HGB12 Hose Tail 12 mm

M6010924FGB10 Push-Lock Hose Tail 10 mm

M6010924FGB13 Push-Lock Hose Tail 13 mm

M6010924DGB17 Female BSP 3/8"

M6010924DGBN17 Female NPT 3/8

M6010924EGB17 Male BSP 3/8"

M6010924EGBN17 Male NPT3/8

Mould Side Profile Type Order Code Ø

M6010924HRB10 Hose Tail 10 mm

M6010924HRB12 Hose Tail 12 mm

M6010924FRB10 Push-Lock Hose Tail 10 mm

M6010924FRB13 Push-Lock Hose Tail 13 mm

M6010924DRB17 Female BSP 3/8"

M6010924DRBN17 Female NPT 3/8

M6010924ERB17 Male BSP 3/8"

M6010924ERBN17 Male NPT3/8

Machine Side with Collector

Order Code Ø

MT6010924C42 BSP 1 1/4"

MT6010924CN42 NPT 1 1/4"

Parking Plate

Order Code

MPP6010924

Multi Coupling Plate Systems for Injection Moulds

M60109
Series

HGB

HRB

FGB

FRB

DGB

DRB

EGB

ERB

Coupling and Plug Component (single shut-off)

12

12

14

~257

228

1
0

3

~
1

8
3

258
238

8
4

1
0

4
1

1
0 1
3

0

Ø10

Ø

9
0

1
4

228

14

1
0

3
~

1
8

3

~257
215

4
6

9
0

20

186

8
4

1
1

0

10

10

8

8 6

6 5

5

4

4

3

3
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Manifold Blocks for Injection Mould Cooling Systems

AK 1018
Series

( ( (

( (

T d L L1

L2 L3 H
A C AC BD ACE ABC BCD ABCDE A C AC BD ACE ABC BCD ABCDE

3/4" 1/4"

2 74 74 74 74 74 0 0 0 0 0

35 31 44.5
4 132 132 132 132 132 62 62 62 62 62

6 194 194 194 194 194 124 124 124 124 124

8 256 256 256 256 256 186 186 186 186 186

3/4" 3/8"

2 90 90 90 110 110 0 0 0 0 0

35 40 44.5
4 165 165 165 190 200 80 80 80 100 100

6 245 245 245 270 290 160 160 160 180 180

8 325 325 325 350 350 240 240 240 260 260

1" 1/4"

2 103 103 103 103 103 0 0 0 0 0

38 40 51
4 183 183 183 183 183 80 80 80 80 80

6 263 263 263 263 263 160 160 160 160 160

8 343 343 343 343 343 240 240 240 240 240

1" 3/8"

2 103 103 103 123 123 0 0 0 0 0

38 40 51
4 183 183 183 210 210 80 80 80 100 100

6 263 263 263 290 290 160 160 160 180 180

8 343 343 343 370 370 240 240 240 260 260

1-1/4"

1/4"

3/8"

1/2"

2 152 152 152 152 152 0 0 0 0 0

50 51 66
4 254 254 254 254 254 101.6 101.6 101 101.6 101.6

6 355 355 355 355 355 203.2 203.2 203 203.2 203.2

8 457 457 457 457 457 304.8 304.8 304 304.8 304.8

1-1/2"

1/4"

3/8"

1/2"

2 152 152 152 152 152 0 0 0 0 0

57 51 76
4 254 254 254 254 254 101.6 101.6 101 101.6 101.6

6 355 355 355 355 355 203.2 203.2 203 203.2 203.2

8 457 457 457 457 457 304.8 304.8 304 304.8 304.8

1-1/2" 3/4"

2 164.5 164.5 164.5 164.5 164.5 0 0 0 0 0

57 63.5 76
4 270 270 270 354.5 354.5 101.6 101.6 101 191 191

6 417.5 417.5 417.5 481.5 481.5 254 254 254 318 318

8 554.5 554.5 554.5 608.5 608.5 381 381 381 445 445

2"

3/8"

1/2"

3/4"

2 178 178 178 178 178 0 0 0 0 0

72.5 63.5 89
4 305 305 305 305 305 127 127 127 127 127

6 432 432 432 432 432 254 254 254 254 254

8 559 559 559 559 559 381 381 381 381 381

Ø6.5 Ø6.5

Ød Ød

L3 L1

L H

A E

B D

C

C

A

B BD
C C

B

H

T

L3

L2 L2

L

Order: 

Order Example: 
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Quick Connect Pneumatic Fittings - Plastic Models

d d1

1/8"

4

6

8

1/4"

4

6

8

10

d d1

1/8"

4

6

8

1/4"

4

6

8

10

3/8"
10

12

d d1

1/8"

4

6

8

1/4"

4

6

8

10

3/8"
10

12

d d1

1/8"

6

8

1/4"

6

8

10

d d1

1/8"

4

6

8

1/4"

4

6

8

10

3/8"
10

12

d d1

1/8"

4

6

8

1/4"

4

6

8

10

3/8"
10

12

d x d1

1/8" x 4

1/8" x 6

1/8" x 8

1/8" x 10

1/4" x 6

1/4" x 8

1/4" x 10

3/8" x 10

3/8" x 12

d x d1

12-1.5 x 6

10-1.5 x 8

12-1.5 x 8

10-1.5 x 10

12-1.5 x 10

16-1.5 x 10

10-1.5 x 12

16-1.5 x 12

d x d1

4

6

8

10

12

d1 - d2

6 - 4

8 - 4

8 - 6

10 - 6

10 - 8

12 - 8

12 - 10

d x d1

1/8" x 4

1/8" x 6

1/4" x 6

1/4" x 8

d1 - Stop

4

6

8

10

d1

4

6

8

10

12

14

16
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Quick Connect Pneumatic Fittings - Plastic Models

 UCBAS

d1

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

d1

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

d1

1/8"

1/4"

3/8"

1/2"

3/4"

1"

d1

4

6

8

10

12

d1

4

6

8

10

12

d1

4

6

8

10

12

d1

1/8"

1/4"

3/8"

1/2"

Thread

1/4"

Shaft

8 x 5 mm

d1 - d2

6 - 4

8 - 6

10 - 8

12 - 10

d1 - d2

6 - 4

8 - 6

10 - 8

12 - 10

d d1

1/8"

6

8

1/4"

6

8

3/8" 8

Order

PH4 Ø 2 x 4

PH6 Ø 4 x 6

PH8 Ø 6 x 8

PH10 Ø 7 x 10

PH12 Ø 9 x 12



496

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

C
o

o
lin

g
 S

ys
te

m
s

Quick Connect Pneumatic Fittings - Metal Models

O
p

e
n

d d1

1/8"

4

6

8

1/4"

6

8

10

12

3/8"
10

12

d d1

1/8" 6

1/4"

8

10

3/4" 12

d1

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

d1

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

d1

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

d1

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

d d1

1/8"

4

6

8

1/4"

6

8

10

12

3/8"
10

12

d d1

1/8"

4

6

8

1/4"

6

8

10

12

3/8"
10

12

d1 d2

8 6

10 8
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Quick Connect Pneumatic Fittings - Metal Models

d1

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

d d1

1/8"

1/4"

3/8"

1/2"

1/4"

3/8"

1/2"

3/8" 1/2"

d d1

1/8" 8

1/4" 10

3/8" 10

1/2" 10

d d1

1/8" 10

1/4" 11

3/8" 12

1/2" 13

d d1

1/8"

1/4"

3/8"

1/4"

3/8"

1/2"

3/8" 1/2"

Order

POLB04 Ø2 x 4

POLB06 Ø4 x 6

POLB08 Ø6 x 8

POLB10 Ø8 x 10

POLB12 Ø10 x 12

Order

TEF04 Ø2 x 4

TEF06 Ø4 x 6

TEF08 Ø6 x 8

TEF10 Ø8 x 10

TEF12 Ø10 x 12

Order

PH4 Ø 2 x 4

PH6 Ø 4 x 6

PH8 Ø 6 x 8

PH10 Ø 7 x 10

PH12 Ø 9 x 12

Order

T18604 4 - 6 4

T18605 5 - 8 5

T18607 5 - 8 7.5

T18615 5 - 8 15

T18610 12 - 8 10

* When 

   ordering

   the desired 

* When 

   ordering

   the desired 

* When 

   ordering

   the desired 
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A:

B:

C:

D:

E:

G:

H:

I:

L:

M:

B

A

C

D

E

G

M

H

I

L

Water Flow Regulator

Plastic Body Water Regulator

Plastic and Metal Body Water Regulator

Metal Body Water Regulator

Code:

Code:

Code:

Order

ESR 04 4 280 x 280

ESR 05 5 340 x 280

ESR 06 6 400 x 280

ESR 08 8 520 x 280

ESR 10 10 640 x 280

ESR 12 12 760 x 280

ESP 04 4 280 x 280

ESP 05 5 340 x 280

ESP 06 6 400 x 280

ESP 08 8 520 x 280

ESP 10 10 640 x 280

ESM 04 4 280 x 280

ESM 06 6 400 x 280

ESM 08 8 520 x 280

ESM 10 10 640 x 280

ESM 12 12 760 x 280

dy Wat  R ulat
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Test Kit For Mould Cooling Channels

NEW

Order Code:Order Code:

1 -

2 - 

3 - 

4 - 

X - 

Operating 

Manual Pressure Test Pump

1
3

4

2

X
X

X

X

1
3

4

2

X
X

X

X
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GT 100 type & for cooling channels

Extra Long Drill

Order Code D L L1

MG35165

3.5 mm

165 115

MG35210 210 145

MG35265 265 180

MG04175

4 mm

175 120

MG04220 220 150

MG04280 280 190

MG05198

5 mm

198 135

MG05245 245 170

MG05315 315 210

MG55205

5.5 mm

205 140

MG55260 260 180

MG55330 330 225

MG06205

6 mm

205 140

MG06260 260 180

MG06330 330 225

MG65215

6.5 mm

215 150

MG65275 275 190

MG65350 350 235

MG07225

7 mm

225 155

MG07290 290 200

MG07370 370 250

Order Code D L L1

MG75225

7.5 mm

225 155

MG75290 290 200

MG75370 370 250

MG08240

8 mm

240 165

MG08305 305 210

MG08390 390 265

MG85240

8.5 mm

240 165

MG85305 305 210

MG85390 390 265

MG09250

9 mm

250 175

MG09320 320 220

MG09410 410 280

MG95250

9.5 mm

250 175

MG95320 320 220

MG95410 410 280

MG10265

10 mm

265 185

MG10340 340 235

MG10430 430 295

MG105265

10.5 mm

265 185

MG105340 340 235

MG105430 430 295

MG11280

11 mm

280 195

MG11365 365 250

MG11455 455 310

MG115280

11.5 mm

280 195

MG115365 365 250

MG115455 455 310

MG12295

12 mm

295 205

MG12375 375 260

MG12480 480 330

MG125295

12.5 mm

295 205

MG125375 375 260

MG125480 480 330

MG13295

13 mm

295 205

MG13375 375 260

MG13480 480 330

D

L1

L
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